FORM	4
------	---

Check this box if no
longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or
Form 5 obligations
may continue. See
Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)											
1. Name and Address of Reporting Persor REDDY MADHUKAR	2. Issuer Name a MAXLINEAR			iding Sym	ıbol		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) C/O MAXLINEAR, INC., 5966 LA COURT, SUITE 100	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/25/2017						X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) VP, Central Engineering				
(Street) CARLSBAD, CA 92008	4. If Amendment,	Date Origi	inal Fil	led(Month/I	Day/Yea	r)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City) (State)	(Zip)		Table I - N	lon-D	erivative	Secur	ities Acqui	ired, Disposed of, or Ben	eficially Own	ed	
(Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		(Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	lowing O F	wnership o orm: E	Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year) Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)	io (I	Indirect (Ownership Instr. 4)
Common Stock	05/25/2017		М		30,000	А	\$ 1.1613		D)	
Common Stock	05/25/2017		S		30,000	D	\$ 31.267	196,671	D)	
Common Stock	05/30/2017		М		22,979	А	\$ 1.1613	219,650	D)	
Common Stock	05/30/2017		s		22,979	D	\$ 31.3793 (2)	196,671	D)	
Common Stock								26,569	Ι	f	See Sootnote
Common Stock								26,569	Ι	f	See Sootnote <u>4)</u>
Reminder: Report on a separate line for ea	th class of securities	es beneficially own	ed directly	or ind	lirectly.	·					
				con	tained i	n this	form are	he collection of inforn not required to respo valid OMB control num	nd unless th		474 (9-02)
		Derivative Securi (e.g., puts, calls, v		red, D)isposed (of, or I	Beneficially				
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Derivative Conversion Date Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year (Instr. 3)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, i	4. 5.1 Transaction of Code De	Number	6. Date Expira	e Exercisa ition Date h/Day/Ye	able an	<u>_</u>	nt of Derivative lying Security	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially	Ownershi Form of	p 11. Nature of Indirec Beneficial ownershi

Security	or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(Month/Day/Year)	(Month/Day/Year)	Code)	Der Sect Acq (A) Disj (D)	urities juired or posed of tr. 3, 4,	Č Š		ar) Underlying		Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)		Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 1.1613	05/25/2017		М			30,000	<u>(5)</u>	08/07/2017	Common Stock	30,000	\$ 0	22,979	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 1.1613	05/30/2017		М			22,979	<u>(5)</u>	08/07/2017	Common Stock	22,979	\$ 0	0	D	

Reporting Owners

Der entire Ormen Neme / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
REDDY MADHUKAR C/O MAXLINEAR, INC. 5966 LA PLACE COURT, SUITE 100 CARLSBAD, CA 92008			VP, Central Engineering					

Signatures

/s/ Adam Spice, as Attorney-in-Fact	05/30/2017
	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents the weighted average share price of an aggregate total of 30,000 shares sold in the price range of \$31.035 to \$31.45 by the reporting person. The reporting person undertakes to provide upon request by the Commission staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- (2) Represents the weighted average share price of an aggregate total of 22,979 shares sold in the price range of \$31.25 to \$31.50 by the reporting person. The reporting person undertakes to provide upon request by the Commission staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- (3) Shares held by Madhukar Reddy Cust Anavi Maram Reddy UTMA, for which the Reporting Person serves as custodian.
- (4) Shares held by Madhukar Reddy Cust Arnav Maram Reddy UTMA, for which the Reporting Person serves as custodian.
- (5) Subject to the Reporting Person's continuing to be a Service Provider (as defined in the 2004 Stock Plan) through each applicable vesting date, twenty five (25%) of the 154,998 shares subject to the option vested and became exercisable on August 7, 2008, and 2.08% of the shares vested and became exercisable at the end of each monthly period thereafter.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.